
Manifold Specifications

Flow Characteristics

Model

Applicable valve

Manifold type

P (SUP)/R (EXH)

Valve stations

A, B port 

Porting specifications

Port size

Manifold base mass

W (g), n: Stations

Location

Direction

P, R port

A, B port

SS5Y3-45(-Q)
SY3�40

SS5Y5-45(-Q)
SY5�40

Stacking type/DIN rail mounted

Common SUP, Common EXH

2 to 20 stations Note 1)

Base

Side

C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)

C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)

C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)

C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4)

C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)

C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)

C10 (One-touch fitting for ø10)

2 to 10 stations: W = 22n + 118 

11 to 20 stations: W = 22n + 140

2 to 10 stations: W = 47n + 156 

11 to 20 stations: W = 47n + 190

C8

C10

C6

C8

0.88

2.2

0.21

0.24

0.22

0.53

0.95

2.5

0.18

0.18

0.22

0.58

Model 1 ,5 ,3 

(P ,EA ,EB) 

4 ,2 

(A ,B) 

1 → 4/2 (P → A/B) 4/2 → 5/3 (A/B → EA/EB) 

Port size Flow characteristics

C (dm3/ (s·bar) ) b Cv C (dm3/ (s·bar) ) b Cv

SS5Y3-45

SS5Y5-45

Note) The value is for manifold base with 5 stations and individually operated 2 position type.

Note 1) For more than 11 stations, supply pressure to P port on both sides and exhaust from R port 

on both sides.
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