Type 45 Series SY3000/5000



Manifold Specifications

Model		SS5Y3-45(-Q)	SS5Y5-45(-Q)			
Applicable valve		SY3□40	SY5□40			
Manifold type		Stacking type/DIN rail mounted				
P (SUP)/R (EXH)		Common SUP, Common EXH				
Valve stations		2 to 20 stations Note 1)				
A, B port	Location	Base				
Porting specifications	Direction	Side				
Port size	P, R port	C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)	C10 (One-touch fitting for ø10			
	A, B port	C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4) C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6)	C4 (One-touch fitting for ø4) C6 (One-touch fitting for ø6) C8 (One-touch fitting for ø8)			
Manifold base mass W (g), n: Stations		2 to 10 stations: W = 22n + 118 11 to 20 stations: W = 22n + 140	2 to 10 stations: W = 47n + 156 11 to 20 stations: W = 47n + 190			

Note 1) For more than 11 stations, supply pressure to P port on both sides and exhaust from R port

Flow Characteristics

	Port size		Flow characteristics						
Model	1 ,5 ,3	4 ,2	$1 \rightarrow 4/2 \ (P \rightarrow A/B)$		/B)	$4/2 \rightarrow 5/3 \text{ (A/B} \rightarrow \text{EA/EB)}$			
	(P ,EA ,EB)	(A ,B)	C (dm3/(s-bar))	b	Cv	C (dm3/(s-bar))	b	Cv	
SS5Y3-45	C8	C6	0.88	0.21	0.22	0.95	0.18	0.22	
SS5Y5-45	C10	C8	2.2	0.24	0.53	2.5	0.18	0.58	



